
SHAHARA OIL CORPORATJIOIJ 
R£Ct:VFD 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Re: Unorthodox Location 
Caprock Maljamar Unit Waterflood Project 
Maljamar Grayburg San Andres Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

The Wiser Oil Company requests approval for one outside unorthodox location on the subject 
waterflood lease. The location designated Caprock Maljamar Unit No. 175 is shown on the attached 
map. The applicant is the offset operator. The location of the well is as follows: 

Caprock Maljamar Unit No. 175 
1302'FNL & 1367' FWL 
Unit D, Section 19, T17S, R33E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

This well will more efficiently and effectively establish the pattern of the waterflood as set out by 
Order No. R-10094. 

Attached are copies of the C-101, C-102, map showing proposed access roads, map showing existing 
wells, proposed wells and plat of the waterflood area showing the original 80-acre 5-spot waterflood 
patterns. It is anticipated that the injection pattern will become a 40-acre 5-spot pattern. 

Your earliest consideration of this request will-be appreciated. Should you have any questions or 
require additional data, please contact the undersigned in Carlsbad at 885-5433. 

Agent for 
The Wiser Oil Company 

Enclosures 
cc: OCD Hobbs 

May 24, 1995 n 

0 52 

207 West McKay • P.O. Box 3232 • Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-3232 • Office (505) 885-5433 • Fax (505) 885-4989 



PO Bo« I9M. Ho6t». NX S»241-19»0 

Dinnct rj 

PO Dnwer DD. Arietta, HM S K I 1-0719 

District 01 

1000 Rio Bruot Rd.. Aztec. NM 17410 

Diwxt [V 

?0 Bo» 201 J. Santa Pe, KM S7504-I08J 

State of New Mexico 
Eoerrv, Vflaerala & Natural Resources Departaaeat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Revised February 10, 1994 

instruction* on back: 
Submit to Appropriate District Offico 

State Lease - 6 Copiea 
Fee Lease • 5 Copiea 

• AMENDED REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 
Operator Naaae aad Address. 

THE WISER O I L COMPANY 
20 7 W. MCKAY 
CARLSBAD, NM 88240 

' OG5UD X a BOOT 

022922 

' API Nn saber 

30 - 0 

' Property Cods 

1 4578 

' Property Naase 

CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT 
' W<| No. 

#1 75 
7 Surface Location 

LX or lot DO. 

D 
Section 

1 9 
Towasaip 

1 7S 
Ranee 

33E 
Lot Ida Feet fro* tae 

1 302 

Norta/Sosta i s * 

N o r t h 

Feet (root taa 

1 367 

Erat/Weat I D * 

West 

C M sty 

LEA 
8 Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot ao. Secttoa Towasaip Ranee Lot Ida Feet from tae NoruVSoota One Feet fro a lac East/West 1B* Coo sty 

'Proposed Pool 1 

Maljamar G r a y b u r g San A n d r e s 43329 

11 Proposed Pool 2 

" Work Type Cads " Wed Type Cods " Cafase/ltstary " Lease Type Cads " Crosad Level QevafkM 

N 0 R s 4105 GR 

'.Multiple | T Propound Dep&fa " Foimadea " Costrsetar * Spsd Data 

No 5525 ' G r a y b u r g & SA L&M D r i l l i n g 0 7 / 0 1 / 9 5 

2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 
Hole Slxe Casino, S in Castas, wetgatffoat Setuo« Dept* Sac to o /Ce Foimnteri TOC 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 1 350 ' 650 Cir c . 
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 5525 * 650 2300' 

(base of sa Lt: 

Describe tae proposed prsaroaa. If tale apeskatiss) is U> DEEPEN or PLUG BACK (ive tae data oa tae prtacat productive aoae aad proposed sew prsdatii»« 
»as . Describe tae biowoet pnvmydca pracraaa. If aay. Use adtsSrloaal sheets i l aeceaaary. 

I t i s proposed t o d r i l l the above captioned w e l l t o a t o t a l depth of 
5525' w i t h r o t a r y t o o l s . I f commercial production i s i n d i c a t e d , the 
well w i l l be p e r f o r a t e d and sti m u l a t e d as necessary. 

Blow Out Prevention: 10" Series 900 Type "E" Shaffer Hydraulic BOP 

u I hereby ctrtilVithat̂ he mfonnauoa grven Aove u true ind complete to tbe beat 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

u I hereby ctrtilVithat̂ he mfonnauoa grven Aove u true ind complete to tbe beat 

Approved by: 

Printed name/ // 

M e l a n i e J . P a r k e r 
Title: 

Agent Approval Date: Expiration Date: 

•ale: 

0 5 / 2 5 / 9 5 
Pbooe: 

5 0 5 / 8 8 5 - 5 4 3 ; 
Condition* of Approval : 

Attached • 



District I 
PO Bat 1980. Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 

District • 

PO Drawer DD. Artesia. NM SS211-0719 

District ED 

1000 Rio Brans Rd.. Ante NM 87410 
District IV 
PO Box 2088. Santa Fe, NM 87504-20*8 

State of New Mexico 
Eaerrj. Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease • 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Nsmber 

30-025-

1 Pool Code 

43329 

> Pool Naaae 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andres 
4 Property G*dc 

1 4578 
' Propeity Naaae 

Caprock Maljamar U n i t 
* Weil Noesber 

175 

' OGRID No. 

022922 

1 Operator Name 

The Wiser O i l Company 

* Bevaliea 

4105 
l t t Surface Location 

UL or lot DO. Section 

19 

Township 

17 s 

Rante 

33 e 

Lotion Feet from the 

1302 
Nonh/Soalh aave 

NORTH 
Feet from ihe 

1367 
East/West line 

WEST 
Coast? 

Lea 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location I F Different From Surface 

UL or lot ao. Sectioa Towasaip Ranee Lot Idn Feet from the North/Sooth one Feet from the East/West ane Coaaty 

" Dedicated Acre* 

40 
" Joint or Infill " Consolidation Code 

Y 
'» Order No. 

Appl ied For 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 

/367 

1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify ihat ihe mtormancn rrsnman< heron is 
tne and complete lo Ihe best of my btowiedge and belief 

Sex oats re . ' / 

Melanie J . Parker 
Printed Name 

A g e n t 
Tale' 

0 5 / 2 4 / 9 5 
Dale 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify thai the wtil loauAam shown am, thu plat 
was pioaed from field noes of aaaal surveys made by 
me or under my sttptmaon. and that iha same it 
and correa to Ihe best of my 

Certificate Number 811*2" 



Caprock Maljamar Unit #175 
1302' FNL & 1367 ' FWL, Unit D 

Section 19T17S R33E 

Paved Highway-
Existing Access Road 
Proposed Access Road 





PHARA oa CORPORAXJOJJ 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 

May 24, 1995 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 ^ 

Re: Unorthodox Location 
Caprock Maljamar Unit Waterflood Project 
Maljamar Grayburg San Andres Field 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

The Wiser Oil Company requests approval for one outside unorthodox location on the subject 
waterflood lease. The location designated Caprock Maljamar Unit No. 208 is shown on the attached 
map. Cross Timbers Operating Company, the offset operator, will be notified by certified copy of 
this letter. The location of the well is as follows: 

This well will more efficiently and effectively establish the pattern of the waterflood as set out by 
Order No. R-10094. 

Attached are copies of the C-101, C-102, map showing proposed access roads, map showing existing 
wells, proposed wells and plat of the waterflood area showing the original 80-acre 5-spot waterflood 
patterns. It is anticipated that the injection pattern will become a 40-acre 5-spot pattern. 

Your earliest consideration of this request will be appreciated. Should you have any questions or 
require additional data, please contact the undersigned in Carlsbad at 885-5433. 

Melanie J. Parker 
Agent for 
The Wiser Oil Company 

Enclosures 
cc. OCD Hobbs 

Caprock Maljamar Unit No. 208 
1175' FSL & 175' FWL 
Unit M, Section 20, T17S, R33E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

207 West McKay • P.O. Box 3232 • Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-3232 • Office (505) 885-5433 • Fax (505) 885-4989 



DiaO-ict I 

PO Bo« 19S0. Hobbs, NM SJ241-19SO 

District a 

PO Drawer DO. Artesia. NM 1-C719 

District HI 

1000 Rio Brut* Rd.. A ace. NM 17410 

District rv 

PO Box 208». Seat* Pe, NM S75O4-20M 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resoorees Deport meat 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-101 
Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions on back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 6 Copies 
Fee Lease - 5 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, OR ADD A ZONE 
' Operator Name tad Address. 

THE WISER O I L COMPANY 
207 W. MCKAY 
CARLSBAD, NM 88240 

' OGRID Naaabor 

022922 

' API Nember 

30 - 0 

' Property Cods 

1 4578 
' Property Nam 

CAPROCK MALJAMAR UNIT 
* Woi No. 

#208 

7 Surface Location 
UL or lot BO. 

M 
Secttoa 

20 
Township 

1 7S 
Range 

33E 
Lot Idn Feet frose the 

1 175 
North/Sooth Sac 

S o u t h 
Feet from the 

175 
Eaet/Weet One 

W e s t 
Coo sty 

L E A 
s Proposed Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot ao. Sectios Township Range Lot Ida Feet fro ao the North/Sooth One Feet from the East/West Sue Co«Bty 

'Proposed Pool 1 

M a l j a m a r G r a y b u r g San A n d r e s 4 3329 
" rYoposed Ptooi 2 

" Work Type Code 1 1 Weil Type Code " Cable/Rotary " Lease Type Code " Groaad Level Qerotfaw 

N 0 R S 4114 GR 

" Multiple " Proposed Depth " Formation '* Contractor " Sped Date 

No 5525 ' G r a y b u r g & SA L&M D r i l l i n g 0 7 / 0 1 / 9 5 

2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program 
Hok Sin Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of C Estiauted TOC 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" 24# 1 350 ' 650 Circ, 
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 17# 5525' 650 2300' 

(base of sa Lt) 

" Describe the pro posed program. If this apeaksttsa ia to DKKPfcN or PLUG BACK give the data oa the present prodacttre aone sad proposed sew prodecdv* 
ID sc. Describe the blow oat prevention program, if any. Use addWoaal sheet* If necessary. 

I t i s proposed t o d r i l l the above captioned w e l l t o a t o t a l depth of 
5525' w i t h r o t a r y t o o l s . I f commercial production i s i n d i c a t e d , the 
w e l l w i l l be p e r f o r a t e d and stimulated as necessary. 

Blow Out Prevention: 10" Series 900 Type "E" Shaffer Hydraulic BOP 

a I hereby certify that the tnfccm«i>oa f rveo nber 
of my tacrwltdfc uAMcixf. 

re i* UM»i ttkd ccamplete to the best 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

a I hereby certify that the tnfccm«i>oa f rveo nber 
of my tacrwltdfc uAMcixf. 

re i* UM»i ttkd ccamplete to the best 

Approved by: 

Pnnted oame: . ( / 

M e l a n i e J . T a r k e r 
Title: 

Title: , , 

Agent 
Approval Dale: Expiration Date: 

D u e : 0 5 / 2 5 / 9 5 Phone: 

5 0 5 / 8 8 5 - 5 4 3 ! 
Conditions of Approval: 

Attached • 



District I 
FO Box 1980. Hobo*. NM 024I-I9M 
District • 
PO Drawer DD. Artesia. NM 8S211-0719 
District m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztec NM 87410 
District IV 
PO Box 2088. Saata Fe, NM 87504-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resoarees Depart sssnt 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
PO Box 2088 

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Form C-102 
Revised February 10, 1994 

Instructions oa back 
Submit to Appropriate District Office 

State Lease - 4 Copies 
Fee Lease - 3 Copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Nnmber 

30-025-
'Pool Code 

43329 
' Pool Naaae 

Maljamar Grayburg San Andres 
4 Property Ct*fic 

1 4578 
* Piopetty Naaae 

Caprock Maljamar Uni t 

* Well Nsasber 

208 
' OGRID No. 

022922 
' Operator Naaae 

The Wiser O i l Company 
' Elevation 

4114 

1 0 Surface Location 
UL or lot ao. Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/Son la aae Feet (room the East/West one Coeaty 

:".M 20 17 s 33 e 1175 South 175 West Lea 
1 1 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/Sooth hoe Feet front the East/West hoc Con err 

"D ndicalrd Acres " Joint or Infill " Consoli idation Code " Order No. 

40 Y Appl ied for 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

16 1 7 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the imformamom rm aliens' herein is 
true and compieu to the best of my rmtmitdge aid belief 

Melanie J . P a r k e r 
Printed Name 

A a e n t 
Tale 

05/24/95 
Date 

"SURVEYOR CERTTPICATION 
l hereby certify that the wtU Inrnriim shawm em this plat 
was plotted from field mates of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the seme it tne 
and correa to the best of my betief. 

May—i-8-,—1&$5 uw^y 
Date or Survey S T f * \ ^ 

Signature and Sou of^^a^aas^^^i^^a^ \ ^ 

Certificate Number " ^ ^ ^ I 1 * ^ / 

5 

<-

• , . , i ••• - • 

"SURVEYOR CERTTPICATION 
l hereby certify that the wtU Inrnriim shawm em this plat 
was plotted from field mates of actual surveys made by 
me or under my supervision, and that the seme it tne 
and correa to the best of my betief. 

May—i-8-,—1&$5 uw^y 
Date or Survey S T f * \ ^ 

Signature and Sou of^^a^aas^^^i^^a^ \ ^ 

Certificate Number " ^ ^ ^ I 1 * ^ / 



Caprock Maljamar Unit #208 
1175' FSL & 175' FWL, Unit M 

Section 20 T17S R33E 

Paved Highway 
Existing Access Road 
Proposed Access Road 





PHARA on coRPORATjQfj 
,;H DIVISION' 

'95 mr- m 8 52 
June 7, 1995 

Mr. Mike Stogner 
Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 

Re: The Wiser Oil Company 
Request for Unorthodox Location 
Caprock Maljamar Unit Well No. 208 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

Enclosed is the acknowledgement of Cross Timbers Operating Company, 
the offset operator to the above referenced location. 

Should you have any questions, pelase contact me at 505-885-5433. 

Melanie J. Parker 
Agent for 
The Wiser Oil Company 

Imp 

Enclosure 

207 West McKay • P.O. Box 3232 • Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-3232 • Office (505) 885-5433 • Fax (505) 885-4989 



PHARA OIL CORPORAJIQfJ 
MAY 3 0 ?g§§ 

RBC'O, / MI8LAN6 

May 25, 1995 

CERTIFIED NO. Z 141 770 908 

Cross Timbers Operating Company 
P.O. Box 52070 
Midland, TX 79710-2070 

RE: The Wiser Oil Company 
Request for Unorthodox Location 
Caprock Maljamar Unit 

Gentlemen: 

Enclosed is a copy of a request for approval of an unorthodox location of a 20-acre infill well 
on the Caprock Maljamar Unit. The location of this well is as follows: 

The Wiser Oil Company is submitting the request as part of the expansion of its Caprock 
Maljamar Unit Waterflood Project. This copy is sent to you in compliance with OCD 
requirement to notify the offset operator. If you have no objection of this location, please 
sign the enclosed copy of this letter and return in the envelope provided. 

Should you have any questions regarding this request, please contact me at 505-885-5433. 

Caprock Maljamar Unit No. 208 
1175' FSL & 175' FWL, Unit M 
Section 20, T17S, R33E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Perry LA/Hughes L7 

Authorized Agent for 
The Wiser Oil Company 

Enclosures 

PLH/jh 

CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY 

West McKay • P.O. Box 3232 • Carlsbad, New Mexico 88221-3232 • Office (505) 885-5433 • Fax (505) 885-4989 



CMD : ONGARD 07/13/95 15:55:33 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -EMGU 

PAGE NO: 1 
Sec : 19 Twp : 17S Rng : 33E S e c t i o n Type : NORMAL 

1 C B A 
42 . 05 40 . 00 40 . 00 40 . 00 
CS CS CS CS 
B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 
PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU 

U U U U 
P P P A A P 

2 F G H 
42 . 06 40 . 00 40 . 00 40 . 00 
CS CS CS CS 
B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 
PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU 

U U U U 
P P P A P 

PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12 



CMD : ONGARD 07/13/95 15:55:50 
OG5SECT INQUIRE LAND BY SECTION OGOMES -EMGU 

PAGE NO: 2 
Sec : 19 Twp : 17S Rng : 3 3E S e c t i o n Type : NORMAL 

3 K J I 
42 . 08 40 . 00 40 . 00 40 . 00 
CS CS CS CS 
B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 
PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU 

U U U U 
A P P A A 

4 N O P 
42 . 09 40 . 00 40 . 00 40 . 00 
CS CS CS CS 
B02148 3 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 B02148 4 09/43 
PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU PHILLIPS PETROLEU 

U U U U 
P P P 

PFOl HELP PF02 PF03 EXIT PF04 GoTo PF05 PF06 
PF07 BKWD PF08 FWD PF09 PRINT PF10 SDIV PF11 PF12 


